
9292

2008/2009學年課程及學生情況
Overview of Programmes and Students in Academic Year 2008/2009

綜合設計學士學位補充課程 中
Bachelor of Arts in Design – Supplementary Programme Chi

綜合設計高等專科學位課程 中
Higher Diploma in Design Chi

視覺藝術（教育專業）學士學位補充課程 中
Bachelor of Arts in Visual Arts (Educational) – Supplementary Programme Chi

視覺藝術（教育專業）高等專科學位課程 中
Higher Diploma in Visual Arts (Educational) Chi

音樂（教育專業）學士學位補充課程 中
Bachelor of Arts in Music (Educational) – Supplementary Programme Chi

音樂（教育專業）高等專科學位課程 中
Higher Diploma in Music (Educational) Chi

音樂—教育專業高等專科學位課程 中
Higher Diploma in Music (Educational) Chi

公共行政學士學位補充課程 中 / 葡
Bachelor of Social Sciences in Public Administration – Supplementary Programme Chi / Port

公共行政高等專科學位課程 中 / 葡
Higher Diploma in Public Administration Chi / Port

社會工作學學士學位補充課程 中
Bachelor of Social Sciences in Social Work – Supplementary Programme Chi

社會工作學高等專科學位課程 中
Higher Diploma in Social Work Chi

社會工作學課程 中
Social Work Programme Chi

電腦學學士學位補充課程 英
Bachelor of Science in Computer Studies – Supplementary Programme  Eng

電腦學高等專科學位課程 英
Higher Diploma in Computer Studies Eng

管理學學士學位補充課程 中 / 英
Bachelor of Management – Supplementary Programme Chi / Eng

商貿高等專科學位課程 中 / 英
Higher Diploma in Commerce Chi / Eng

公共關係高等專科學位課程 英
Higher Diploma in Public Relations Eng

電子商貿學士學位補充課程 英
Bachelor of Science in E-commerce – Supplementary Programme Eng

電子商貿高等專科學位課程 英
Higher Diploma in E-commerce Eng

會計暨金融學士學位補充課程 英
Bachelor of Accounting and Finance – Supplementary Programme Eng

體育及運動學士學位補充課程 中
Bachelor of Science in Physical Education and Sports – Supplementary Programme Chi

體育及運動高等專科學位課程 中
Higher Diploma in Physical Education and Sports Chi

語言
Teaching Media

課程
Programme

課程設置
Programmes Offered

藝術高等學校/School of Arts

公共行政高等學校/School of Public Administration

管理科學高等學校/School of Business

體育暨運動高等學校/School of Physical Education and Sports



9393

中英翻譯學士學位補充課程 中、英
Bachelor of Arts in Chinese-English Translation and Interpretation – Supplementary Programme Chi & Eng

中英翻譯高等專科學位課程 中、英
Higher Diploma in Chinese-English Translation and Interpretation Chi & Eng

中葡翻譯學士學位補充課程 中、葡
Bachelor of Arts in Chinese-Portuguese Translation and Interpretation – Supplementary Programme Chi & Port

中葡翻譯高等專科學位課程（中、英文教育制度學生） 中

Higher Diploma in Chinese-Portuguese Translation and Interpretation  Chi
(Students from Chinese and English Educational System) 

中葡翻譯高等專科學位課程（葡文教育制度學生） 葡文

Higher Diploma in Chinese-Portuguese Translation and Interpretation Port
(Students from Portuguese Educational System)  

護理學士學位補充課程 中、英
Bachelor of Science in Nursing – Supplementary Programme Chi & Eng

全科護理高等專科學位課程 中
Higher Diploma in Nursing Chi

護理學士學位課程（四年制） 中、英
Bachelor of Science in Nursing (four-year programme) Chi & Eng

診療技術學士學位補充課程—物理治療專業 中、英
Supplementary Programme of Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Science – Physical Therapy Chi & Eng

診療技術學士學位補充課程—職業治療專業 中、英
Supplementary Programme of Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Science – Occupational Therapy Chi & Eng

診療技術學士學位補充課程—影像學專業 中、英
Supplementary Programme of Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Science – Imagiology Chi & Eng

診療技術學士學位補充課程 中、英
Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Science – Supplementary Programme Chi & Eng

診療技術高等專科學位課程 中
Higher Diploma in Biomedical Science Chi

語言
Teaching Media

課程
Programme

語言暨翻譯高等學校/ School of Languages and Translation

高等衛生學校/School of Health Sciences

註冊學生及畢業生人數
Number of Registered Students and Graduates

藝術高等學校
School of Arts

公共行政高等學校
School of Public Administration

管理科學高等學校
School of Business

體育暨運動高等學校
School of Physical Education and Sports

語言暨翻譯高等學校
School of Languages and Translation

高等衛生學校
School of Health Sciences

165

212

288

83

223

162

1,133

80

52

119

3

100

2

356

333

528

537

219

345

448

2,410

學生  Students
學校

Schools
畢業生
Graduates非本地

Non-local
本地
Local

總計
Total




