## 2008/2009學年課程及學生情況

## Overview of Programmes and Students in Academic Year 2008/2009

## 課程設置

Programmes Offered

Programme Programme	語言 Teaching Media
藝術高等學校/School of Arts	
綜合設計學士學位補充課程	中
Bachelor of Arts in Design — Supplementary Programme	Chi
綜合設計高等專科學位課程	中
Higher Diploma in Design	Chi
視覺藝術(教育專業)學士學位補充課程	中
Bachelor of Arts in Visual Arts (Educational) – Supplementary Programme	Chi
視覺藝術(教育專業)高等專科學位課程	中
Higher Diploma in Visual Arts (Educational)	Chi
音樂(教育專業)學士學位補充課程	中
Bachelor of Arts in Music (Educational) – Supplementary Programme	Chi
音樂(教育專業)高等專科學位課程	中
Higher Diploma in Music (Educational)	Chi
音樂——教育專業高等專科學位課程	中
Higher Diploma in Music (Educational)	Chi
公共行政高等學校/School of Public Administration	_
公共行政學士學位補充課程	中/葡
Bachelor of Social Sciences in Public Administration – Supplementary Programme	Chi/Port
公共行政高等專科學位課程 Higher Diploma in Public Administration	中/葡 Chi/Port
社會工作學學士學位補充課程	中
Bachelor of Social Sciences in Social Work – Supplementary Programme	Chi
社會工作學高等專科學位課程	中
Higher Diploma in Social Work	Chi
<mark>社會工作學課程</mark>	中
Social Work Programme	Chi
電腦學學士學位補充課程	英
Bachelor of Science in Computer Studies – Supplementary Programme	Eng
電腦學高等專科學位課程	英
Higher Diploma in Computer Studies	Eng
管理科學高等學校/School of Business	
管理學學士學位補充課程	中 / 英
Bachelor of Management – Supplementary Programme	Chi / Eng
商貿高等專科學位課程	中 / 英
Higher Diploma in Commerce	Chi / Eng
公共關係高等專科學位課程	英
Higher Diploma in Public Relations	Eng
電子商貿學士學位補充課程	英
Bachelor of Science in E-commerce – Supplementary Programme	Eng
電子商貿高等專科學位課程	英
Higher Diploma in E-commerce	Eng
會計暨金融學士學位補充課程	英
Bachelor of Accounting and Finance – Supplementary Programme	Eng
體育暨運動高等學校/School of Physical Education and Sports	
體育及運動學士學位補充課程	中
Bachelor of Science in Physical Education and Sports – Supplementary Programme	Chi
,	5

課程	語言		
Programme	Teaching Media		
語言暨翻譯高等學校/ School of Languages and Translation			
中英翻譯學士學位補充課程	中、英		
Bachelor of Arts in Chinese-English Translation and Interpretation – Supplementary Programme	Chi & Eng		
中英翻譯高等專科學位課程	中、英		
Higher Diploma in Chinese-English Translation and Interpretation	Chi & Eng		
中葡翻譯學士學位補充課程	中、葡		
Bachelor of Arts in Chinese-Portuguese Translation and Interpretation – Supplementary Programme	Chi & Port		
中葡翻譯高等專科學位課程(中、英文教育制度學生) Higher Diploma in Chinese-Portuguese Translation and Interpretation (Students from Chinese and English Educational System)	中 Chi		
中葡翻譯高等專科學位課程(葡文教育制度學生) Higher Diploma in Chinese-Portuguese Translation and Interpretation (Students from Portuguese Educational System)	<b>葡文</b> Port		
高等衛生學校/School of Health Sciences			
護理學士學位補充課程	中、英		
Bachelor of Science in Nursing – Supplementary Programme	Chi & Eng		
全科護理高等專科學位課程	中		
Higher Diploma in Nursing	Chi		
護理學士學位課程(四年制)	中、英		
Bachelor of Science in Nursing (four-year programme)	Chi & Eng		
診療技術學士學位補充課程——物理治療專業	中、英		
Supplementary Programme of Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Science – Physical Therapy	Chi & Eng		
診療技術學士學位補充課程——職業治療專業	中、英		
Supplementary Programme of Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Science – Occupational Therapy	Chi & Eng		
診療技術學士學位補充課程——影像學專業	中、英		
Supplementary Programme of Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Science – Imagiology	Chi & Eng		
診療技術學士學位補充課程	中、英		
Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Science – Supplementary Programme	Chi & Eng		
診療技術高等專科學位課程	中		
Higher Diploma in Biomedical Science	Chi		

註冊學生及畢業生人數 Number of Registered Students and Graduates

學 校 Schools	學生 Students		畢業生
	本 地 Local	非本地 Non-local	年来工 Graduates
藝術高等學校 School of Arts	333	80	165
公共行政高等學校 School of Public Administration	528	52	212
管理科學高等學校 School of Business	537	119	288
體育暨運動高等學校 School of Physical Education and Sports	219	3	83
語言暨翻譯高等學校 School of Languages and Translation	345	100	223
高等衛生學校 School of Health Sciences	448	2	162
總計 Total	2,410	356	1,133